

Silver Lakes Elementary

Tammy Gilbert, Principal Lourdes Cruz, Assistant Principal 2300 SW 173 Avenue Miramar, FL 33029

phone: 754-323-7400 • fax: 754-323-7440 www.browardschools.com/silverlakeselem

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Laurie Rich Levinson, Chair Patricia Good, Vice Chair

> Lori Alhadeff Daniel P. Foganholi Debra Hixon Donna P. Korn Sarah Leonardi Ann Murray Nora Rupert

Dr. Vickie L. Cartwright Superintendent of Schools

August 8, 2022

Dear Parents, Guardians, and Caregivers,

Silver Lakes Elementary is happy to announce it will operate under the Community Eligibility Provision or (CEP) for the 2022-2023 school year. The provision is available to schools participating in the National School Lunch and School Breakfast Programs with 40% or more students receiving SNAP, TANF or Extension of Benefits.

This means all students enrolled at Silver Lakes Elementary are eligible to receive Breakfast and Lunch at no cost. There is no further action required of you or your child.

If we can be of any further assistance, please contact us at 754-323-7400.

Sincerely,

Tammy Gilbert, Principal Silver Lakes Elementary

Janny Lilbert